Resolution No. 2016-20

A RESOLUTION AMENDING ACT 833 FUND OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE
VILLAGE 2016 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Whereas, periodically it is necessary to adjust the operating budget; and

Whereas, amendments to the budget must be by formal resolution in order to comply
with standards of legislative audit; thus

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
WITH THE CONCURRENCE OF THE MAYOR:

Adjustments to the Act 833 Fund in the 2016 operating budget will be made as follows:

Jine item Communication Equipment increased $1,350.00 from original budget
amount of $5,800.00 to an amended budget amount of $7,150.00

line item Fire Scene Equipment decreased by $50.00 from original budget amount of
$50.00 to an amended budget amount of $0.00

line item Repair & Mtnc. Communication Equipment decreased $300.00 from the
original budget amount of $300.00 to an amended budget amount of $0.00

line item Fuel decreased by $1,000.00 from the original budget amount of $9,000.00
to an amended budget amount of $8,000.00

PASSED AND APPROVED BY CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

Date: 11’]“0 {(‘0

I 12“"“‘[ SUI““’}

Russell Stokes, Jr., Mayor
Au@x/é{ﬂ m}_bu&

Kathi Blackwell Deputy Clerk/Treasurer




